

R
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO. 4655/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 775 OF 2007

ANUP LAL YADAV AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 25/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ansul, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Dibyanshu, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kr., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Prayer for bail is rejected. However, hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER

R
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO. 4655/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 775 OF 2007

ANUP LAL YADAV AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Mr. Dibyanshu, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Kr., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Prayer for bail is rejected. However, hearing of the appeal is
expedited.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER