

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 775 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

ANUP LAL YADAV AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1163 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

The learned counsel for the State of Bihar states  
that they do not want to file additional documents.

Registry to process the matter, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar