

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 9676/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1163 OF 2007

SURANG LAL YADAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR  
(For bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/05/2012 This Crl.M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for bail is dismissed.

List the appeal in August, 2012.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER