

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).775/2007

ANUP LAL YADAV AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to bring additional documents and office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1163/2007

(With Office Report)

Date : 04/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Panchnanda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.
Mr. DevendraK. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Nagendra Rai, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants, started arguments at 2.10 p.m. and concluded at 3.15 p.m.

Thereafter, Ms. Prerna Singh, learned counsel for the State started arguments and was on her legs when the Court rose for the day. The matter remained part-heard.

List the matter on 09.09.2014 as part-heard.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master